2014 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates
Other Private and Publicly Funded Institutions in Ontario

Institution Name

CAMPUS D'ALFRED - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH
CANADA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

CANADIAN COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHIC MEDICINE
CANADIAN MEMORIAL CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE
CHARLES STURT UNIVERSITY - BURLINGTON

EASTERN ONTARIO SCHOOL OF XRAY TECHNOLOGY
EMMANUEL BIBLE COLLEGE

HERITAGE BAPTIST COLLEGE AND HERITAGE
THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

KAWARTHA LAKES BIBLE COLLEGE
KEMPTVILLE CAMPUS - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH
MASTER'S COLLEGE AND SEMINARY

MICHENER INSTITUTION FOR APPLIED HEALTH
SCIENCE

NIAGARA PARKS COMMISION SCHOOL OF
HORTICULTURE

REDEEMER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

RIDGETOWN CAMPUS - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH
TYNDALE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE AND SEMINARY

Other Private and Publicly Funded Institutions in
Ontario -Total

Notes: (1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan (COISL) in 2011-12 and
did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13.

(2) Number of borrowers who received COISL in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario

Student Assistance Program in 2012-13, and were in default of repayment obligations as of July 2014.

Number of 2011-12
Loan Recipients (1)

*

18

69
132
69

6
16

25

*

68
18

111

*

160
125
150

978

Number of Loan
Recipients in Default (2)

2014

(3) Number of borrowers in default divided by the number of borrowers, column 2/column 1.

*

Number of Loan Recipients was less than 5, default information has not been shown.

—

o o

¥ —

= O

~N O1 00 x

36

2014 Default Rate (3)

22.2%
1.4%
0.0%
2.9%

0.0%
0.0%

4.0%

7.4%
5.6%

0.9%

5.0%
4.0%
4.7%

3.7%



	 Other by Institution



