2014 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates Other Private and Publicly Funded Institutions in Ontario

Institution Name	Number of 2011-12 Loan Recipients (1)	Number of Loan Recipients in Default (2) 2014	2014 Default Rate (3) (2)/(1)
CAMPUS D'ALFRED - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH CANADA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE	* 18	4	
CANADIAN COLLEGE OF NATUROPATHIC MEDICINE CANADIAN MEMORIAL CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE CHARLES STURT UNIVERSITY - BURLINGTON	69 132 69	1 0 2	
EASTERN ONTARIO SCHOOL OF XRAY TECHNOLOGY EMMANUEL BIBLE COLLEGE HERITAGE BAPTIST COLLEGE AND HERITAGE	6 16	C C	0.0%
THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY KAWARTHA LAKES BIBLE COLLEGE	25 *	1	4.0%
KEMPTVILLE CAMPUS - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH	68	5	7.4%
MASTER'S COLLEGE AND SEMINARY MICHENER INSTITUTION FOR APPLIED HEALTH	18	1	5.6%
SCIENCE NIAGARA PARKS COMMISION SCHOOL OF	111	1	0.9%
HORTICULTURE	*	ł	*
REDEEMER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE	160	8	
RIDGETOWN CAMPUS - UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH TYNDALE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE AND SEMINARY	125 150	5	6 4.0% 7 4.7%
	150	I	4.7%
Other Private and Publicly Funded Institutions in Ontario -Total	978	36	3.7%

Notes: (1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan (COISL) in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13.

(2) Number of borrowers who received COISL in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13, and were in default of repayment obligations as of July 2014.

(3) Number of borrowers in default divided by the number of borrowers, column 2/column 1.

* Number of Loan Recipients was less than 5, default information has not been shown.